PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3810235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 036027 Frame 0120. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ASSIGNEE NAME IS NORTON (WATERFORD) LIMITED.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL CLANCY	05/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTON (WATERFORD) LIMITED	
Street Address:	CORK RD	
Internal Address:	UNIT 301 IDA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE	
City:	WATERFORD	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14103324
Patent Number:	9174013
Application Number:	14103353
Patent Number:	9108010
Patent Number:	9216260
Application Number:	14699567
Application Number:	14699578
Application Number:	14699584
Application Number:	14713612
Application Number:	14713620
Application Number:	14713633
Application Number:	14713643

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: mfriel@ratnerprestia.com

PATENT REEL: 038321 FRAME: 0199

503763588

Correspondent Name: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 1: 1235 WESTLAKES DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: BERWYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TEVE-139US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRETT J. ROSEN, REG. NO. 56,047

SIGNATURE: /Brett J. Rosen/

DATE SIGNED: 03/31/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=TEVE_139US_CORRECTED_ASSIGNMENT_CLANCY#page1.tif source=TEVE_139US_CORRECTED_ASSIGNMENT_CLANCY#page2.tif

source=Assignment COVER SHEET applications#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038321 FRAME: 0200

ASSIGN	VENT - Patent	Application	Docket Number: TEVE-139US	i iyilan ilinci sa
Whereas, the As	signor, comprising the f	olkowin g named inv er	entors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	1. Paul Clancy		2.	
	3,		4,	***********
	б.		8.	**********
made an invention for which an applications of the inventors of the invent	THEREOF		RS, INHALERS AND METHODS OF ASSEMBLY	***********
is executed to was filed in	consumently herewith the U.S. Patent and Tr ent Application Serial N	ademark Office on		
and the second second second second	1 0 0 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	MIENERS (when	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and A	registered	Miss-is-situaisd-at	- Computerwoy 40, 3543-DZ-Uweeki di e Nyatyinee of taalmees is allantee or Unit 3	

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dellar (\$1,90), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the hall and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all territor patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors of assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all Instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

	ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent App	lication	Docket Number: TEVE-	139US
	Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.					mber and filing date of the designation for this
	If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.					
	In witne	as whereof,	this Assignment is	executed on th	e day indicated below.	
		Typed	or Printed Name	. SI	gnature	Date
		1. Paul	Clancy	(\mathcal{V})	A comment	18 May 2011
					Assignor #1	1815 [701]
Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna	ooooi	NORTO	WATERFORD)	LIMITED	of Wildermannerstament Wild	**
24/02/16		ву:	A A Mary of the State of the St	rakun alamaga salga da asala da 1975)		
		Full name	Section of the sectio	Management of the Section of the Sec		
		Title:	akan dipaka anari Sistem (Sistem Sistem Sist	Villand Commence of the Commen		
	SIGNATURE	Date:		and the second s		
R	99999	NORTO	WATERFORD) N (WATERFORD)	tuding LIMITED	/////////////////////////////////////	60)
1C 24/01/16	gar fi é	By:	**************************************			
***		Full nam	C	alignamus, panelella periolel est eleberativo est est est est.		
		Title:		gamentalis et a separa papara per esta de la colorida.		
		Date:		, jogi gyvinin sinnin on on one one.		
•				,		
		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	NANANANA - A A A A A A		
	Application for I	United State	os Letters Patent.			
	Serial No.:		13/110,	532		

May 18, 2011

TEVE-139US

Filed:

Attorney Docket Number:

Total Number of Assignment Pages

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3430058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL CLANCY	05/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTON WATERFORD	
Street Address:	COMPUTERWEG 10	
City:	UTRECHT	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	3542 DR	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14103324
Application Number:	14103343
Application Number:	14103353
Application Number:	14103363
Application Number:	14103392
Application Number:	14699567
Application Number:	14699578
Application Number:	14699584
Application Number:	14713612
Application Number:	14713620
Application Number:	14713633
Application Number:	14713643

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: mfriel@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 1: 1235 WESTLAKES DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

RECORDED: 03/31/2016

PATENT REEL: 038321 FRAME: 0203